PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4191637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND C. EBLE	12/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRETIUM PACKAGING, L.L.C.
Street Address:	15450 SOUTH OUTER FORTY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 120
City:	CHESTERFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14879846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)241-6056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144447600

Email: IPDEPT@LEWISRICE.COM

Correspondent Name: LEWIS RICE LLC ATTN: BOX IP DEPT.

Address Line 1: 600 WASHINGTON AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76/1961US(1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS VOLZ
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Volz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=76-1961US1-Assignment#page1.tif source=76-1961US1-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504135351 REEL: 040673 FRAME: 0224

Docket: 76/1961US(1)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RAYMOND C. EBLE (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented the BLOW MOLD TOOL WITH RETRACTABLE BASE PORTION, filed with the United States Patent Office as Utility Patent Application No. 14/879,846, filed on October 9, 2015;

AND WHEREAS, Pretium Packaging, L.L.C., a limited liability company, with an office located at 15450 South Outer Forty Drive, Suite 120, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority from the United States application identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: 12/15/16

RAYMOND C ERLE

PATENT REEL: 040673 FRAME: 0225

	PA	
STATE OF	1 41)
COUNTY OF	Cureal) SS.)

On this day of Description, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared RAYMOND C. EBLE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary (Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL JOHN M. MUNDIE, NOTARY PUBLIC HAZLE TOWNSHIP, LUZERNE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 29, 2020